

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 3807

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in CWP No. 629/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,DIG,ND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. No. 3807/2008(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Sharan, ASG

Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Issue notice to the State also as to why the investigation cannot
be directed to be handed over to the Central Bureau of Investigation.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Service of notice upon respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 may also be
effected through the standing counsel for the State of Punjab.For a period of four weeks, the operation of the impugned
judgment shall remain stayed.It is made clear that this order shall not stand in the way of
respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 in producing the detenu before the Court.[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master