

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2046/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in CWP No. 629/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,DIG,ND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P.Raval, ASG.
Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 is granted two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master